REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA
REPUBLIEK VAN SUID-AFRIKA
OFFICE OF THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE POTTERILL

HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA
Pretoria High Court Building, c/o Madiba & Paul Kruger Streets, Room 8.10, 8t Floor

Tel: (012) 315-7582 E-mail: JHefer@judiciary.org.za

13 March 2025

DIRECTIVE: URGENT MOTIONS BEFORE JUDGE POTTERILL —=18-20 MARCH
2025

1. All counsel/representatives/in person litigants in the urgent motions before

Judge Potterill as per the roll provided are to appear on Tuesday 18 March

2025 at 09:00 in open court. Matters will then be allocated specific dates and

times for hearing.

2. Any settlements or removals must be communicated by e-mail to

JHefer@judiciary.org.za.

3. Counsel should ensure that they have one hard copy available of the draft order
to hand up to Court.

Yours faithfully


mailto:JHefer@judiciary.org.za

(ELECTRONICALLY GENERATED; NOT SIGNED)

J Hefer

Secretary: Honourable Judge Potterill
Tel No: (012) 315-7582

E-mail: JHefer@judiciary.org.za

NUMBERS

10.

17.

20.

27.

PARTIES CASE NUMBERS

VAN DER SPUY INVESTMENTS  2025-025175
(PTY) LTD VS EERSTELING

GOLD MINING COMPANY

LIMITED PLUS FOURTH

OTHERS

MAIA MARIA HOBSON VS 2025-028098
ANOOP KALAN DOOLABJEE
PLUS TWO OTHERS

Matter not on Caselines

OASE LODGE (PTY) LTD VS 2025-028253
THANDO CHARITY MALAZA

WESTLAKE COUNTRY AND 2025-029193
SAFARI HOMEOWNERS

ASSOCIATION PLUS FIVE

OTHERS VS MILLENIUM

BODYGAURDS (PTY) LTD PLUS

ONE

MUSTAFA MOHAMED PLUS 2025-030686
TWO OTHERS VS RANKUWA

PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT

(PTY) LTD

CONSOLIDATED EQUITY 2025-031295
PARTNERS (PTY) LTD PLUS

TWO OTHERS VS BOSHOFF

FAMILY CC, t/a BULK FUEL

SERVICES PLUS FOUR

OTHERS

NTHABISENG SERABELE IN RE = 2024-121056
NO EXECUTOR ESTATE LATE

VS ELSIE SIBONGILE

MAHLANGU PLUS ONE

OUTCOME
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28.

31.

32.

33.

34.

ELIZABETH SEIPATI LEPULE
VS SAMUEL MOEMISE LEPULE
PLUS TWO OTHERS

ANITA SUSANNA DU PLESSIS
VS KLEUTERZONE
OPERATIONS (PTY) LTD

(EX-PARTE) ZODWA DLAMINI

SOUTH AFRICAN POSTBANK
COMPANY SOC (PTY) LTD VS
EFT CORPORATION SOUTH
AFRICA (PTY) LTD PLUS TWO
OTHERS

(EX-PARTE) STEPHANE
JOUBERT PLUS ONE

2024-148232

2025-034251

2025-034326

2025-027239

2025-034526



