

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA REPUBLIEK VAN SUID-AFRIKA

OFFICE OF THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE POTTERILL HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

Pretoria High Court Building, c/o Madiba & Paul Kruger Streets, Room 8.10, 8th Floor

Tel: (012) 315-7582 E-mail: JHefer@judiciary.org.za

13 March 2025

<u>DIRECTIVE: URGENT MOTIONS BEFORE JUDGE POTTERILL –18-20 MARCH</u> 2025

- All counsel/representatives/in person litigants in the urgent motions before
 Judge Potterill as per the roll provided are to appear on <u>Tuesday 18 March</u>
 <u>2025 at 09:00</u> in <u>open court</u>. Matters will then be allocated specific dates and times for hearing.
- 2. Any settlements or removals must be communicated by e-mail to JHefer@judiciary.org.za.
- 3. Counsel should ensure that they have one hard copy available of the draft order to hand up to Court.

Yours faithfully

(ELECTRONICALLY GENERATED; NOT SIGNED)

J Hefer

Secretary: Honourable Judge Potterill

Tel No: (012) 315-7582

E-mail: JHefer@judiciary.org.za

NUMBERS	PARTIES	CASE NUMBERS	OUTCOME
3.	VAN DER SPUY INVESTMENTS (PTY) LTD VS EERSTELING GOLD MINING COMPANY LIMITED PLUS FOURTH OTHERS	2025-025175	
7.	MAIA MARIA HOBSON VS ANOOP KALAN DOOLABJEE PLUS TWO OTHERS Matter not on Caselines	2025-028098	
8.	OASE LODGE (PTY) LTD VS THANDO CHARITY MALAZA	2025-028253	
10.	WESTLAKE COUNTRY AND SAFARI HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION PLUS FIVE OTHERS VS MILLENIUM BODYGAURDS (PTY) LTD PLUS ONE	2025-029193	
17.	MUSTAFA MOHAMED PLUS TWO OTHERS VS RANKUWA PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT (PTY) LTD	2025-030686	
20.	CONSOLIDATED EQUITY PARTNERS (PTY) LTD PLUS TWO OTHERS VS BOSHOFF FAMILY CC, t/a BULK FUEL SERVICES PLUS FOUR OTHERS	2025-031295	
27.	NTHABISENG SERABELE IN RE NO EXECUTOR ESTATE LATE VS ELSIE SIBONGILE MAHLANGU PLUS ONE	2024-121056	

28.	ELIZABETH SEIPATI LEPULE VS SAMUEL MOEMISE LEPULE PLUS TWO OTHERS	2024-148232	
31.	ANITA SUSANNA DU PLESSIS VS KLEUTERZONE OPERATIONS (PTY) LTD	2025-034251	
32.	(EX-PARTE) ZODWA DLAMINI	2025-034326	
33.	SOUTH AFRICAN POSTBANK COMPANY SOC (PTY) LTD VS EFT CORPORATION SOUTH AFRICA (PTY) LTD PLUS TWO OTHERS	2025-027239	
34.	(EX-PARTE) STEPHANE JOUBERT PLUS ONE	2025-034526	